
1004 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1987/7 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 19 March 1987 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the •• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 19 March 1987. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative: 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

No. 28 

Tariff Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

'Category 
of 

Item Description of Goods 

20.07.128 Peach juice concentrate 

30.03.031 Veterinary medicaments 
Whole Item 

34.02.000 Arylan SX·85 being sodium dodecylbenzene 
suI phonate 

38.19.089 Stabinex OG 769N being PVC stabiliser 

39.01.211 

39.01.211 

39.07.504 

40.09.031 

40.09.031 

40.11.046 

40.14.039 

42.03.011 

48.01.129 

48.07.137 

48.07.137 

49.08.009 

68.07.000 

82.04.069 

82.14.009 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Beetle resin BC336 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Beetle res i n BC336 and BE685 
Water heated plates 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Gates wire braid reinforced hose, types 18 M. B. , 
50mm diameter and 319 M.B. 12mm, 25mm and 37mm 
diameter 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Gates wire braid reinforced hose types 18 M.B .. 
50mm diameter and 319M.B., 6mm, 12mm, 19mm, 
25mm, 37mm and 50mm diameter 
Tyres in sizes: 
205/60 RI3 235/60 R14 245/60 RI4 
165/70 R13 175/70 SRI4 
Cyl indrical tug fenders 600mm OD x 300mm 
ID x 13 metres long 

Hockey gloves 

Cardexboard, on condition it is solely for 
use in printing 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Application tape, for use in making decorative 
motifs and tapes 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Application tape viz: low tack self adhesive 
having a maximum ahesion peel strength of 3 
newtons per 100mm width 
Puzzle and picture transfers 

Fire resistant intumescent honeycomb material 
shaped and/or made up 

Cork retriever and corkscrew 

CURRENT APPROVAL 

tape 

Fish eaters, butter knives and similar kitchen 

Directus International Ltd 
PO Box 3854 
AUCKLAND 
Comptroller of Customs 
Pri vate Bag 
WELLINGTON 
Chemby Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 5641 
AUCKLAND 
Chemby Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 5641 
AUCKLAND 

Chemipals Agencies Ltd 
PO Box 37-408 
AUCKLAND 

Lambella Agencies Ltd 
C/·PO Box 4026 
AUCKLAND I 

Tradcon International & Co Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

NZ Motor Distributors (WGTN) Ltd 99 
PO Box 420 
WELLINGTON 
Bridgestone Tyres (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 76-429 
MANUKAUCITY 
Bern Sport NZ Ltd 
PO Box 65.127 
AUCKLAND 10 
Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

JAPA Industries 
A.K Clifford 
PO Box 318 
BLENHEIM 
CVJ Tariff Consultants 
Fairlie Enterprises 
PO Box 1053 
AUCKLAND 
Garry Andrew Rogers 
F3/5 Levy Street 
Mt Victoria 
WELLINGTON 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

AK 602660F 

HO 681997E 

AK 602659B 

AK 602658D 

930373B 

AK 602626F 
AK 602638K 

602618F 

AK 602657F 

WN 621551D 

AK 602641K 

AK 602640A 

HO 480049E 

480115G 

HO 681979G 

WN 621550F 

AK 602671A 

WN 621533F 

600308H 

. Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 
A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

WA 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

VA 


