2

3

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1987/7 Applications Advertised for Objection

Closing Date for Objections 19 March 1987

- 1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the \*\* Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 19 March 1987. All submissions must include:
  - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
  - the Tariff item;
  - the Port; and
  - Reference number.
  - All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
    - the range of alternative goods made locally;
    - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
  - present and potential output;
    details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
  - All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
    - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
      - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- 4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- 5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. Part Appn. \*Category

			Part	Appn.	*Category
Tariff		Name and Address	II	Ref.	of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	. Appn.
20.07.128	Peach juice concentrate	Directus International Ltd PO Box 3854 AUCKLAND	99	AK 602660F	A
30.03.031 Whole Item	Veterinary medicaments	Comptroller of Customs Private Bag	99	HO 681997E	A
34.02.000	Arylan SX-85 being sodium dodecylbenzene sulphonate	WELLINGTON Chemby Marketing Ltd PO Box 5641	99	AK 602659B	Α
38.19.089	Stabinex OG 769N being PVC stabiliser	AUCKLAND Chemby Marketing Ltd PO Box 5641 AUCKLAND	99	AK 602658D	Α
39.01.211	CURRENT APPROVAL Beetle resin BC336	Chemipals Agencies Ltd PO Box 37–408 AUCKLAND		930373B	VA
39.01.211	REQUESTED APPROVAL Beetle resin BC336 and BE685			AK 602626F	VA
39.07.504	Water heated plates	Lambella Agencies Ltd C/-PO Box 4026 AUCKLAND 1	99	AK 602638K	Α
40.09.031	CURRENT APPROVAL Gates wire braid reinforced hose, types 18 M.B., 50mm diameter and 319 M.B. 12mm, 25mm and 37mm diameter	Tradcon International & Co Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	•••	602618F	VA
40.09.031	REQUESTED APPROVAL Gates wire braid reinforced hose types 18 M.B., 50mm diameter and 319M.B., 6mm, 12mm, 19mm, 25mm, 37mm and 50mm diameter			AK 602657F	VA
40.11.046	Tyres in sizes: 205/60 R13 235/60 R14 245/60 R14 165/70 R13 175/70 SR14	NZ Motor Distributors (WGTN) Ltd PO Box 420 WELLINGTON	99	WN 621551D	Α
40.14.039	Cylindrical tug fenders 600mm OD x 300mm ID x 13 metres long	Bridgestone Tyres (NZ) Ltd PO Box 76-429 MANUKAU CITY	99	AK 602641K	Α
42.03.011	Hockey gloves	Bern Sport NZ Ltd PO Box 65.127 AUCKLAND 10	99	AK 602640A	Α
48.01.129	Cardexboard, on condition it is solely for use in printing	Comptroller of Customs Private Bag WELLINGTON	99	HO 480049E	WA
48.07.137	CURRENT APPROVAL Application tape, for use in making decorative motifs and tapes	Comptroller of Customs Private Bag WELLINGTON	99	480115G	VA
48.07.137	REQUESTED APPROVAL Application tape viz: low tack self adhesive tape having a maximum ahesion peel strength of 3 newtons per 100mm width		99	HO 681979G	VA
49.08.009	Puzzle and picture transfers	JAPA Industries A.K Clifford PO Box 318 BLENHEIM	99	WN 621550F	A
68.07.000	Fire resistant intumescent honeycomb material shaped and/or made up	CVJ Tariff Consultants Fairlie Enterprises PO Box 1053 AUCKLAND	99	AK 602671A	A
82.04.069	Cork retriever and corkscrew	Garry Andrew Rogers F3/5 Levy Street Mt Victoria WELLINGTON	99	WN 621533F	A
82.14.009	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Fish eaters, butter knives and similar kitchen		99	600308H	VA